of the financial asset arising from credit events that are likely to occur within 12 months of the balance

sheet date. In any case, if there is a significant increase in credit risk since the initial recognition of the

asset, the provision will be based on the expected credit losses over the life of the financial asset.

The Group considers that non-recovery of receivables constitutes a credit event as follows:

 For Low voltage customers for more than 180 days

 For Medium and high voltage customers for more than 90 days

 For Public and broader public sector entities for more than 365 days

However, in specific cases, the Group and the Parent Company may assess for certain financial assets

that there is a credit event when there is internal or external information indicating that the collection of

the amounts determined under the relevant contract is unlikely to be fully collected.

The table below shows the reconciliation of the impairment provision according to IAS 39 with the

corresponding provision as calculated according to IFRS 9:

GROUP

Provision for
impairment according
to IAS 39 at December

31
st
 2017

Adjustment

Expected
credit loss according
to IFRS 9 at January

1
st
  2018

Trade Receivables 2,828,467  (5,733)  2,822,734

Contract Assets 26,873  44,026  70,899

Other Receivables  90,885  -  90,885

 COMPANY

Provision for
impairment according
to IAS 39 at December

31
st
 2017

Adjustment

Expected
credit loss according
to IFRS 9 at January

1
st
  2018

Trade Receivables 2,728,484  (5,997)  2,722,487

Contract Assets 26,873  44,026  70,899

Other Receivables 89,497  -  89,497

• IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

IFRS 15 establishes a five-step model applicable to revenues arising from contracts with customer

agreement (with limited exceptions), regardless of the type of revenue transaction or the industry. The

requirements of the Standard also apply to the recognition and measurement of gains and losses on the

sale of certain non-financial assets that are not produced by the entity's ordinary activities (eg, sales of

property, plant and equipment or intangible assets). Extensive disclosures are required, including the

[…]

subsidies
1,335,807 (1,335,807) -  1,331,698 (1,331,698) -

Contract liabilities - 2,420,927 2,420,927  - 2,420,927 2,420,927

Subsidies of non – current assets - 208,719 208,719  - 204,610 204,610

Other non – current liabilities 521,175 (514,829) 6,346  514,867 (514,829) 38

Current Liabilities

Accrued and other current liabilities 435,228 (11,644) 423,584  381,307 (11,644) 369,663

Contract liabilities - 11,644 11,644  - 11,644 11,644

PUBLIC POWER CORPORATION S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DECEMBER 31, 2018

(All amounts in thousands of Euro unless otherwise stated)

123

3.2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND DISCLOSURES (CONTINUED)

The table below shows the effect on December 31
st
 2018 in the Statement of Financial Position and

Statement of Income for the Group and Parent Company if IAS 18 was in effect instead of IFRS 15.

 GROUP  COMPANY

Balance

31/12/2018

Effect of

IFRS 15

Balance

31/12/2018

Based on

IAS 18

Balance

31/12/2018

Effect of

IFRS  15

Balance

31/12/2018

Based on

IAS 18

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

POSITION

Non – Current Assets

Deferred tax asset 159,487 (194,751) (35,264)  97,314 (194,751) (97,434)

Current Assets

Trade receivables 723,688 482,342 1,206,030  639,907 484,482 1,124,389

Contract assets 482,342 (482,342) -  484,482 (484,482) -

Equity

Retained earnings 340,874 584,259 925,133  270,721 584,259 854,980

Non – Current Liabilities

Customers’ contributions and subsidies - 1,241,630 1,241,630  - 1,238,144 1,238,144

Contract liabities 2,376,124 (2,376,124) -  2,376,124 (2,376,124) -

Subsidies of non – current assets 172,240 (172,240) -  168,754 (168,754) -

Other non – current liabilities 8,677 491,861 500,538  39 491,861 491,900

Current Liabilities

Accrued and other current liabilities 787,246 216,693 1,003,939  785,313 216,693 1,002,006

Contract liabilities 216,693 (216,693) -  216,693 (216,693) -

STATEMENT OF INCOME

(Continuing Operations)

Other sales 483,447 (23,183) 460,264  360,273 (23,259) 337,014

Depreciation and Amortization 644,863 (57,698) 587,165  631,554 (57,698) 573,856

 IFRS 2: Classification and Measurement of Share based Payment Transactions (Amendments)

The Amendments provide requirements on the accounting for a) the effects of vesting and non-vesting

conditions on the measurement of cash-settled share-based payments, b) for share-based payment

transactions with a net settlement feature for withholding tax obligations and c) for modifications to the terms

and conditions of a share-based payment that changes the classification of the transaction from cash-settled

to equity-settled. There is no impact to the financial statements of the Group or / and the Parent Company’s